<u>District.1</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

OCT 11 2011

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTENIAL Copies to appropriate Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action													
nM4B/12 9341285 OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report													
Name of Company COG OPERATING LLC 229/37 Contact Pat Ellis													
Address Facility Nat				B Federal #1 TB	Telephone No. 432-230-0077 Facility Type Tank Battery								
			Ommon C		acinty Typ	C Tain	N Datte						
Surface Ow	ner Fede	ral		Mineral C		Lease No. (API#) 30-015-25894							
	LOCATION OF RELEASE												
Unit Letter A	Section 8	Township 25S	Range 29E	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/V	Vest Line	County Eddy			
Latitude 32 08.983 Longitude 103 59.512 NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release Produced water							Volume of Release 10bbls Volume Recovered 8bbls						
Source of Release Tank							Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and				Hour of Discovery		
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required If YES, To Whom?													
By Whom?							Date and Hour						
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							olume Impacting (the Wate	ercourse.				
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
Broken valve and nipple on load line on top of tanks The faulty connections have been replaced with new ones.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*													
Initially 10bbls of produced water were released from the broken connections on top of the tank and we were able to recover 8bbls with a vacuum truck. All released fluid was contained inside the facility berm walls. The spill area inside has been excavated out and the contaminated material has been hauled to disposal. Tetra Tech will sample the spill site are to delineate any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD/BLM for approval prior to any significant remediation work.													
regulations a public health should their or or the environ	Il operators or the envir operations h nment. In a	are required to conment. The ave failed to a	o report at acceptant adequately OCD accep	e is true and comp nd/or file certain to ce of a C-141 report investigate and to otance of a C-141	elease no ort by the emediate	otifications a NMOCD me contamination	nd perform correct tarked as "Final Rition that pose a thr	etive act eport" of eat to gr	ions for rel loes not rel round wate	eases which ieve the ope r, surface w	h may er erator of vater, hu	ndanger f liability man health	
		/	7		•		OIL CON	SERV	<u>'ATION</u>	DIVISI	<u>ON</u>		
Signature:							Approved by District Supervisor:						
Printed Name	e:	Josh	Russo				District Super vis				H.M.		
Title:		HSE C	oordinato	r		Approval Da	QCT 20 2 0)11	Expiration	Date:			
E-mail Addro	ess:	jrusso@conc	horesour	ces.com		Conditions of				Attache	d \square		
	10/10/2011			32-212-2399		Remediat	ion per OCD F	Rules &					
Attach Addi	tional Shee	ets If Necess	ary		Guid PRC	delines. SI DPOSAL N	JBMIT REMEI	AN:	N	2R	P- (926	

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Joshua Russo [jrusso@concho.com]

Monday, October 10, 2011 10:55 AM

Sent: Monday, October 10, 2011 10:55 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; 'james_amos@nm.blm.gov'
Cc: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; 'james_amos@nm.blm.gov'
terry_gregston@nm.blm.gov; Tavarez, Ike; Dorey, Kim

Subject: C-141 Initial Report - Pickett/Exxon 8 Fed. TB

Attachments: PICKETT-EXXON 8 FEDERAL COMMON #1 TANK BATTERY -- DATE OF RELEASE --

09-27-2011.pdf

Please see attached the C-141 Initial Report for the release that occurred on 09/27/2011 at the Pickett/Exxon TB.

Thank you,

Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443

Cell: (432) 212-2399

irusso@conchoresources.com
CONCHO

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.